ASMPH-1008
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
 SMD Multilayer Chip Power Inductor
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
2.5 x 2.0 x 0.9mm
Operating Temperature: -55˚C to +125˚C
Storage Temperature: -10˚C to +40˚C and  RH 70% (Max.)
� High DC bias current due to trench technology

Part Number
ASMPH-1008-
Inductance Code
Inductance Tolerance DCR SRF Min.
Temperature
Rise Current
(max)
Saturation
Current
(Typ)
Units μH % Ω ± 25% MHz mA mA
Symbol L
M=±20%
N=±30%
DCR SRF Irms Isat
ASMPH-1008-R47 0.47 M, N 0.04 105 1800 1500
ASMPH-1008-1R0 1.0 M, N 0.06 70 1600 1400
ASMPH-1008-1R5 1.5 M, N 0.07 65 1500 1200
ASMPH-1008-2R2 2.2 M, N 0.08 55 1300 850
ASMPH-1008-3R3 3.3 M, N 0.10 30 1200 450
ASMPH-1008-4R7 4.7 M, N 0.11 25 1100 320
ASMPH family is a miniature type of multilayer power
inductors constructed using low loss ferite material to
support high-speed switching frequencies.The compact
size and high efficiency is ideal for DC/DC converter